
Jurisdiction Contact Email Phone Number 
Carlsbad Avecita Jones Avecita.Jones@carlsbadca.gov (760) 602-7542 
Chula Vista General Contact environmentalservices@chulavistaca.gov (619)691-5122 
Coronado Dana McPherson 

 
 
Ofelia Andrade 
 
General Contact 

dmcpherson@coronado.ca.us 
 
 
oandrade@coronado.ca.us 

Cell: (619) 756-4464 *preferred  
Office: (619) 522-7382 
 
Office: (619) 522-7381 
 
Main Office: (619) 522-7380 

Del Mar Clement (Clem) Brown cbrown@delmar.ca.us (858) 375-9524 
El Cajon Sara Marshall smarshall@elcajon.gov (619) 441-6212 
Encinitas Ashlee Stratakis astratakis@encinitasca.gov (760) 633-2846 
Escondido Laura Robinson lrobinson@escondido.org (760) 839-4342 
Imperial Beach Wbaldo Arellano warellano@imperialbeachca.gov (619) 424-4095 

La Mesa 
Hilary Ego 
General Contact 

hego@cityoflamesa.us 
envirosvcs@cityoflamesa.us  

(619) 667-1326 
(619) 667-1166 

Lemon Grove Paolo Romero promero@lemongrove.ca.gov (619) 825-3820 
National City Carla Hutchinson chutchinson@nationalcityca.gov (619) 336-4388 
Oceanside General Contact oceansiderecycles@oceansideca.org (760) 435-5021 
Poway General Contact recycle@poway.org   (858) 668-4700 
San Diego Jeanne Patton JMPatton@sandiego.gov (858) 492-5031 
San Marcos Sean Harris sharris@san-marcos.net (760) 744-1050 ext. 3116 
Santee Heather Heckman hheckman@CityofSanteeCa.gov (619) 258-4100 ext. 128 
Solana Beach Rimga Viskanta rviskanta@cosb.org (858) 720-2477 

Vista 
Joshua Sino Cruz  
Leslie Webb-Blanco 

jsinocruz@cityofvista.com 
lwebbblanco@cityofvista.com 

(760) 643-5458 
(760) 643-5476 

County of San Diego/ 
Unincorporated Natalia King natalia.king@sdcounty.ca.gov (619) 241-5971 

 


